6Hx19-1.15 SUCCESSION TO PRESIDENTIAL AUTHORITY AND RESPONSIBILITIES

The purpose of this Rule is to establish District Board of Trustees policy relating to the succession to Presidential authority and responsibilities.

The incumbents of the following positions, in order, will succeed to the authority and responsibilities of the President during temporary absence or incapacity of the President:

- 1. Executive Vice President, Chief Academic Officer/College Provost
- 2. Senior Vice President, Chief Student Affair and Enrollment Management Officer
- 3. Senior Vice President of Technology and Distance Education/Chief Information Officer
- 4. Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
- 5. Associate Vice President of Facilities Management and Administrative Services
- 6. Associate Vice President of Alumni and College Relations/Executive Director of the Foundation
- Rule Adopted: 8/25/75; 7/18/77; 11/19/79; 9/19/83; 5/20/85; 10/20/86; 7/13/87; 7/11/88;1/21/92; 6/16/92; 11/24/92; *7/19/94; *9/20/94; *9/17/96; 9/16/97; *7/20/99; 10/19/99; 7/17/01; 9/21/04; 2/21/06; 11/21/06; 1/15/08; 1/19/10; 07/16/13, 06/17/14; 02/20/18
- Effective Date: 10/7/75; 7/18/77; 11/19/79; 9/19/83; 5/20/85; 10/20/86; 7/13/87; 7/11/88;1/21/92; 6/16/92; 11/24/92; +7/1/94; +8/13/94; +7/1/96; 9/16/97; *7/20/99; +7/20/99; 7/17/01; 9/21/04; 2/21/06; 11/21/06; 1/15/08; 1/19/10; 07/16/13; 06/17/14; 02/20/18

Legal Authority:

General Authority: FS 1001.64; 1001.02

Other References:

Law Implemented: FS 1001.64(1)(2)(4)(18)(44); 1001.65 (1)(12)(24)

Proposer: Timothy L. Beard, President *Emergency Approval +Retroactive Approval